CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF
Amended Rule:
135-X-5-.07 Deadline to Pay License Fees
Date Filed: October 8, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
20009.

B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
190-X-6-.03 Public Hearings
Date Filed: October 19, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

C. COURT REPORTERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

257-X-2-.04 Fees

Chapter 257-X-3  Licensure

257-X-6-.01 Continuing Education Requirements
257-X-6-.02 How to Acquire CE Credits

Date Filed: October 6, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
20009.

D. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
270-X-1-.08 Meetings of the Board
Date Filed: October 7, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-6-15-.02 Definitions

335-6-15-.04 Interim Prohibition for Deferred UST Systems
335-6-15-.10 Operation and Maintenance of Corrosion Protection
335-6-15-.13 Reporting and Recordkeeping

335-6-15-.45 Delivery Prohibition

335-6-15-.47 Severability

Date Filed: October 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

Amended Rules:
335-6-16-.07 Trust Fund Fee and Charge
335-6-16-.09 Scope of Tank Trust Fund Coverage

Date Filed: October 20, 2009



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated August 31,
2009.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

New Rules:

335-6-15-.46 Operator Training

Chapter 335-13-12  Landfill Operator Certification Requirements

Date Filed: October 20, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

New Rule:
Chapter 335-13-13  Statewide Solid Waste Reduction Goal

Date Filed: October 20, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
20009.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-3-22-.01 General Provisions
420-3-22-.03 Food

420-3-22-.08 Compliance and Enforcement

Date Filed: October 21, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
20009.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

660-1-1-.07 Issuance of Subpoenas

Chapter 660-2-2 Appendix A — Family Assistance (FA) Program Summarized
Eligibility Requirement

660-2-2-.27 Need Requirement - General
660-2-2-.30 Income
660-2-2-.37 Development of Sources of Income

Chapter 660-2-20  JOBS Program

Date Filed: October 6, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
20009.

Repealed Rule:

660-2-2-.28 Resources

Date Filed: October 6, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
20009.

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES PROVIDERS, BOARD OF HOME
Amended Rules:

473-X-1-.01 Definitions

473-X-4-.01 Inspection Standards

Date Filed: October 6, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
20009.



MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rules:
540-X-3-.04 Examination Requirements
Chapter 540-X-3  Appendix A — Application for Certificate to Practice Medicine
through Endorsement
Chapter 540-X-3  Appendix B — Application for Certificate to Practice Medicine
through Examination
Date Filed: October 22, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,
2009.

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
New Rule:
680-X-2-.39 Non Hospital Pharmacy Off Site Order Entry

Date Filed: October 8, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

798-X-3-.13 Board of Respiratory Therapy Fund

Date Filed: October 6, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-1-6-.02 Scope of the Rules

810-1-6-.03 Definitions

810-1-6-.04 Electronic Filing and Payment of Taxes to be Provided Through the
Paperless Filing and Payment System

810-1-6-.05 Tax Types Covered and Requirements for Tax Returns

810-1-6-.06 Electronic Payment Requirements and Determining Timely
Payment

810-1-6-.07 Determining Timely Filing of Electronic Returns

810-6-5-.31 City and County Sales, Use, Rental, and Lodgings Tax Return

Date Filed: September 30, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.

Amended Rules:
810-3-19.1-.01 Severance Pay Exemption
810-3-71-.02 Computing Tax Withheld

Date Filed: September 30, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2009.

Repealed Rules:

810-1-6-.08 Acceptance of Electronic Return Originators into Program and
Revocation of Acceptance into the Program

810-1-6-.09 Requirements for Filing Declaration

810-1-6-.10 Requirements for Submitting Tax Returns

810-1-6-.11 Requirements for Testing Prior to Department Approval

Date Filed: September 30, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 29, 2009.
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rules:



810-5-1-.212 Uses and Transferability of U.S.S. Alabama Battleship Commission
Distinctive Tags

810-5-1-.216 Uses and Transferability of Special Tags Issued to Members of the
Alabama Association of Rescue Squads, Inc.
810-5-1-.217 Uses and Transferability of Special Distinctive Tags Issued to

Members of Shrine Motorcycle Clubs, Corps, or Units
Date Filed: September 30, 2009
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2009.

SECURITIES COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

830-X-6-.11 Limited Offering Exemption

830-X-6-.12 Further Limited Offering Exemption

Date Filed: October 23, 2009

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVII, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 30, 2009.



